

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6813/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in SBCRLA No. 1163/2003
& SBCRLA No. 1205/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of respondent No. 1, adjourned for four
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master